accounts with the customer, which is usually in the financial year following the year in
which the variable revenue was earned.

In order to provide reliable and more relevant information about the effects of the
contract, and to more fairly reflect the Group’s financial results, the accounting policy
has been changed such that variable revenue is recognized in the period in which it is
earned.

This change in accounting policy has been effected retrospectively by way of a prior
period adjustment. Comparative figures have accordingly been re-stated.

The quarterly financial statements are to be read in conjunction with the latest audited Annual
Financial Statements.

TRANSMILE GROUP BERHAD (Company No. 373741-W)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

 7

1B. Restatement of Comparative Figures
 Arising from the adjustments as announced on 16 June 2007 and including the change in

accounting policy described in Part 1A(b) above, figures for the financial period ended 31
December 2006 included herein for comparative purposes have been restated as follows:

As Previously
Reported at

31/12/2006 Adjustments
Restated as at

31/12/2006
RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Income Statement

Revenue   655,831   75,458   731,289
Profit/(Loss) from Operations   (68,478)   62,561   (5,917)
Loss Before Tax   (124,680)   62,561   (62,119)
Net Loss for the Period   (126,329)   62,561   (63,768)

Cashflow Statement

Profit/(Loss) before tax   (124,680)   62,561   (62,119)
Adjustment for:-
   Non-cash items   103,739   1,038   104,777
(Increase)/Decrease in working capitals:-
   Net change in current assets   (9,923)   (63,599)   (73,522)

2. Qualification of Preceding Annual Financial Statements

The auditors’ report on the Company’s financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006
was qualified in the following manner:

(a) The financial statements did not take into consideration further adjustments, if any, that

may arise from:

• any investigations that the Securities Commission or any other regulatory
authorities may undertake into misstatements (for which the Group had duly
made the necessary adjustments and re-statements in the financial statements for
the year ended 31 December 2006) of revenues, trade receivables and property,